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Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 44) 1991 
I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
author! ty hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and condi t!ons which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

1901.10.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
2106.90.09 
3214.90.00 

3214.90.00 

3215.11,00 
3304.30.00 
3402.11.00 
3405.90.00 

3506. 91.00 
3808.30.02) 
3808.30.08) 
3926.90.69 
4009.10.00) 
4009.20.00) 
4009.30.00) 
4009.40.00) 
4009.50.19) 
42.02 

4205.00.09 

4802.60.01 
6401. 92. 21) 
6401. 92. 29) 
6401.99.11) 
6401.99.19) 
6404.19.15 
73.18 
7326. 90 ,09 
8412.31.00 
8419.90.19 

8425.39.00 

8428.90.00 

8481.10.00 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Isomil 
Nutridrink 
Nutrison energy plus 
Nutrison fibre 
Nutrison low sodium 
Nutr!son paediatric 
Nutrison powder 
Pepti - 2000 variant 
Pept!son 
Polycal/nutr!cal 
Prenutrison/nutrison standard 
Protifar 
Firecheck - water based co-polymer membrane coating or 
encapsulant, of a type specially suited as a fire retardant 
or protective coating to control asbestos 
Penetrating co-polymer sealant viz Capt. Tolley's creeping 
crack cure 
Black printing ink in cartridges only 
Cosmetic pencils viz: cuticle pencils 
Euperlan PK3000 AM, Euperlan PK3000 OK 
Metal polishing/or cleaning wadding with a polishing cleaning 
compound 
Krones - Colfix HM414 synthetic polymer based hotmelt adhesive 
Treflan/Trifluralin (Tr!flur 40) being a pre-emergence 
residual weedkiller 
PVC/ni trile closed cell drink container insulating sleeves 
Hose specially suited for radiator or similar cooling systems 

Hi impact plastic injection moulded cases for musical 
instruments, musical instrument effects, amplifiers and 
microphones 
Plaited or woven leather sheets as used in the manufacture 
of footwear 
Coloured pastel drawing paper weighing 140 g/m2 in sheets 
Rubber over shoes and over boots 

Mokluks (polar boots) Asics type F·DX 
Self drilling screws 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free Tri clover pipe clamps 

Pneumatic actuators excluding 
Component parts, as approved, 
for the manufacture or repair 

32mm to 100mm bore size Free 
regardless of tariff classification Free 
of indirectly heated ho! low disc 

driers 
EXCLUDING: 
(l) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of 
the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
( 5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fl ttings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
( 16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
Monofilament longline motorised spools especially suited for Free 
commercial fishing 
Monofilament line setter complete with timers of a type Free 
especially suited for commercial fishing 
Tyre inflation units as used in garages Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

100138J 
986256A 
986262F 
986260K 
986261H 
986263D 
986264B 
986265L 
986266J 
986258H 
986259F 
986257K 
986286C 

986240E 

986290A 
986335E 
986253G 
986061E 

986339H 
986296L 

986306A 
986247B 

986069L 

985769K 

986477G 
985922F 

982728F 
986305C 
986237E 
986175A 
986308H 

986312F 

986313D 

985021L 

Effective 
From To 

1/88 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 

9/91 

9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
8/91 

9/91 
9/91 

9/91 
9/91 

7/91 

6/91 

8/91 
7/91 

5/90 
9/91 
9/91 
8/81 
9/91 

9/91 

9/91 

3/89 


