Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 44) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
 (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST	SCH	EDULE
Concocci	~~~	Approved

				Part			
Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	; i ·
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	
1901.10.09	Isomil	Free	Free	99	100138J	1/88	
2106.90.09	Nutridrink	Free	Free	99	986256A	9/91	
2106.90.09	Nutrison energy plus	Free	Free	99	986262F	9/91	
2106.90.09	Nutrison fibre	Free	Free	99	986260K	9/91	
2106.90.09	Nutrison low sodium	Free	Free	99	986261H	9/91	
2106.90.09	Nutrison paediatric			99		9/91	
		Free	Free		986263D		
2106.90.09	Nutrison powder	Free	Free	99	986264B	9/91	
2106.90.09	Pepti - 2000 variant	Free	Free	99	986265L	9/91	
2106.90.09	Peptison	Free	Free	99	986266J	9/91	
2106.90.09	Polycal/nutrical	Free	Free	99	986258H	9/91	
2106.90.09	Prenutrison/nutrison standard	Free	Free	99	986259F	9/91	
2106.90.09	Protifar	Free	Free	99	986257K	9/91	
3214.90.00	Firecheck - water based co-polymer membrane coating or	Free	Free	99	986286C	9/91	
	encapsulant, of a type specially suited as a fire retardant or protective coating to control asbestos						
3214.90.00	Penetrating co-polymer sealant viz Capt. Tolley's creeping	Free	Free	99	986240E	9/91	
	crack cure	_	_				
3215.11.00	Black printing ink in cartridges only	Free	Free	99	986290A	9/91	
3304.30.00	Cosmetic pencils viz: cuticle pencils	Free	Free	99	986335E	9/91	
3402.11.00	Euperlan PK3000 AM, Euperlan PK3000 OK	Free	Free	99	986253G	9/91	
3405.90.00	Metal polishing/or cleaning wadding with a polishing cleaning	Free	Free	99	986061E	8/91	
	compound						
3506.91.00	Krones - Colfix HM414 synthetic polymer based hotmelt adhesive	Free	Free	99	986339Н	9/91	
3808.30.02)	Treflan/Trifluralin (Triflur 40) being a pre-emergence	Free	Free	99	986296L	9/91	
3808.30.08)	residual weedkiller	1166	1100	00	300230L	0/81	
3926.90.69	PVC/nitrile closed cell drink container insulating sleeves	Free	Free	99	986306A	9/91	
4009.10.00)	Hose specially suited for radiator or similar cooling systems	Free	Free	99	986247B	9/91	
4009.20.00)							
4009.30.00)							
4009.40.00)							
4009.50.19)							
42.02	Hi impact plastic injection moulded cases for musical instruments, musical instrument effects, amplifiers and	Free	Free	99	986069L	7/91	
1005 00 00	microphones			00	0055007	0.101	
4205.00.09	Plaited or woven leather sheets as used in the manufacture	Free	Free	99	985769K	6/91	
	of footwear						
4802.60.01	Coloured pastel drawing paper weighing 140 g/m ² in sheets	Free	Free	99	98647 7 G	8/91	
6401.92.21)	Rubber over shoes and over boots	Free	Free	99	985922F	7/91	
6401.92.29)							
6401.99.11)							
6401.99.19)							
6404.19.15	Mokluks (polar boots) Asics type F-DX	Free	Free	99	982728F	5/90	
73.18	Self drilling screws	Free	Free	99	986305C	9/91	
7326.90.09	Tri clover pipe clamps	Free	Free	99	986237E	9/91	
7020.00.00		1100	Free	99			
9412 21 00	• • •	Fran	1.1 CC				
8412.31.00	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size	Free	Perso		986175A	8/81	
8412.31.00 8419.90.19	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc		Free	99	986308H		
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING:		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps		Free			8/81	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines		Free			8/81	
8419.90.19	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts - flexible	Free		99	986308H	8/81 9/91	
	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts — flexible Monofilament longline motorised spools especially suited for		Free			8/81	
8419.90.19 8425.39.00	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts - flexible Monofilament longline motorised spools especially suited for commercial fishing	Free	Free	99	986308H	8/81 9/91	
8419.90.19	Pneumatic actuators excluding 32mm to 100mm bore size Component parts, as approved, regardless of tariff classification for the manufacture or repair of indirectly heated hollow disc driers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts — flexible Monofilament longline motorised spools especially suited for	Free		99	986308H	8/81 9/91	